
VII MEETING NAZIONALE TORRE DEL FARO
SCANZANO JONICO (MT) 18 - 19 - 20 GIUGNO 2021 - V. 50m

Programma gare del giorno 19/06/2021 parte 1

CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

19/06/2021 -  9:30 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Batteria 1 di 81

2 FRALLICCIARDI Fabiana 2008 ITA Campania Sport 1'49.24 *
3 LOBEFARO Chiara Maria 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'44.97 *
4 FLORIS Arianna 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'40.33 *
5 MOTTA Nicole 2011 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'44.42 *
6 LAURINO Silvia Maria Pia 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'45.20 *

Batteria 2 di 82

1 MELILLO Chiara 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'38.40 *
2 MONTEMURRO Flavia 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'27.18 *
3 ACCETTA Ilaria 2008 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'24.69
4 GIUZIO Greta 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'23.36 *
5 GELTRIDE Gaia 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'23.50 *
6 SIRICA Marika 2007 ITA Campania Sport 1'27.13 *
7 FRIGUGLIETTI Mariacateri 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'32.84 *
8 SPOLIDORO Giusy 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'38.80 *

Batteria 3 di 83

1 LONGOBARDO Anna 2007 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'22.25
2 BITETTI Giorgia 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'22.20 *
3 UBERTONE Sophie 2008 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'19.90 *
4 PONTILLO Marica 2005 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'19.72 *
5 MEDIO Claudia 2006 ITA Campania Sport 1'19.80 *
6 DELLA MONICA Aurora 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'21.88 *
7 CARNEMOLLA Marina 2007 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'22.21 *
8 AVAGLIANO Mariarosaria 2005 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'22.41

Batteria 4 di 84

1 NOBILE Chiara 2008 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'19.36 *
2 MELELLA Alisia 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'18.50
3 MOTTA Rossella Carmela 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'18.19 *
4 FARGIONE Giorgia 2005 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'17.95 *
5 NOZZI Mariateresa 2003 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'17.98 *
6 RIZZI Ayumi 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'18.32
7 CHIRIVI' Marta Grazia 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'18.56 *
8 CAMPOCHIARO Laura 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'19.64 *

Batteria 5 di 85

1 SAPIA Martina 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'16.29 *
2 EPIFANIA Martina 2008 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'14.23
3 DI CASTRI Martina 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'10.53 *
4 DE SERIO Sofia 2005 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'07.49
5 MELE Valentina 2005 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'09.69 *
6 DENTI Greta 2008 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'11.60 *
7 CAPPELLO Elisabetta 2004 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'14.96 *
8 PICCINNO Valentina 2008 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'17.30 *

Batteria 6 di 86

1 SANTARSIERO Rebecca 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'16.15
2 CATENA Martina 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'13.33 *
3 ROMANO Ginevra 2005 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'09.92 *
4 MIOLLA Francesca Aurora 2001 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'06.86 *
5 SOLITO Alma 2006 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'09.19 *
6 SCIRUICCHIO Verena 2007 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'11.60
7 FALCE Mariana 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'14.90 *
8 CRISCIONE Enrica 2006 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'17.17 *
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Batteria 7 di 87

1 GIANGREGORIO Giulia 2005 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'15.40 *
2 DE SICOT Fabiola 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'12.69
3 RUCCI Alessandra 2006 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'09.86 *
4 RUBINO Giorgia 2006 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'06.29 *
5 D'APONTE Vincenza 2005 ITA Campania Sport 1'08.97 *
6 GUARIGLIA Irene 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'11.23 *
7 DUCHETTI Erika 2008 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'14.82
8 BORRACCINO Azzurra 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'16.95 *

Batteria 8 di 88

1 GRIECO Roberta 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'15.10 *
2 PUTIGNANO Gracia 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'12.18 *
3 RUFRANO Margherita 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'09.76 *
4 BARBA Sofia 2008 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'05.97
5 SCIANCALEPORE Greta 2005 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'08.63 *
6 COLONNA ROMANO Flavia 2006 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'10.57 *
7 DE VITA Gaia 2007 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'14.42
8 REGA Rosalia 2005 ITA Sintesi ssd 1'16.40

19/06/2021 -  9:46 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschi
Batteria 1 di 79

3 MARINELLI Gabriele 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'30.34 *
4 RIVELA Fabrizio 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'23.00 *
5 SUMMA Antonio 2008 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'24.80 *

Batteria 2 di 710

1 PERILLO Francesco Pio 2006 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'19.39
2 MACI Samuele 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'18.00 *
3 BARBATO Tommaso 2005 ITA Campania Sport 1'16.58 *
4 GUSTAPANE Giovanni 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'14.95 *
5 LATO Gabriele 2006 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'15.32
6 REGA Romeo 2003 ITA Sintesi ssd 1'17.00
7 D'ADDARIO Giuseppe Efe 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'19.26 *

Batteria 3 di 711

1 PEZZOLLA Pasquale 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'13.88
2 MASTRORILLI Alessandro 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'11.56 *
3 IANNONE Francesco 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'10.99 *
4 DE SIMONE Michele 2006 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'10.57
5 PALMIGIANO Raffaele 2006 ITA Sintesi ssd 1'10.81 *
6 CARRANO Giovanni 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'11.39 *
7 ARDOVINO Emanuele 2007 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'11.63
8 ARIENZO Gianmarco 2006 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'14.93 *

Batteria 4 di 712

1 DE LEO FATTA DEL BOSCO P 2006 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'07.89 *
2 LA SALA Alessandro 2007 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'05.77 *
3 CIRIO Paolo 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'03.73 *
4 TRICARICO Andrea Gabriel 2003 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'01.44 *
5 CANNOLETTA Emanuele 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'01.98 *
6 SANTOPAOLO Renato 2007 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'05.42
7 CAZZARO' Andrea 2004 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'07.39 *
8 SALINARI Biagio 2004 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'09.49 *

Batteria 5 di 713

1 GULINO Gabriele 2006 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'07.64
2 COLONNA Mirko 2006 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'05.62 *
3 COLELLA Saverio 2005 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'03.15 *
4 GREGUCCI Antonio 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 59.08
5 BLE' Gabriele 2001 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'01.81 *
6 RUFFOLO Antonio 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'05.41
7 CLEMENTELLI Antonio Mari 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'06.44 *
8 SESSA Raffaele Michele 2007 ITA Campania Sport 1'09.32
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Batteria 6 di 714

1 FAMULARO Morgan 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'07.57 *
2 BERNARDO Emanuele 2007 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'05.52
3 CIVERO Leandro 2005 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'03.11
4 LUCCARELLI Simone 2001 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 58.41
5 LIBERATO Alessandro 2002 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'01.75 *
6 SERIO Luca 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 1'05.25
7 MAIORANO Francesco 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'06.23 *
8 ASSENZA Simone 2004 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'08.11 *

Batteria 7 di 715

1 TAIANI Mattia 2004 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'07.45 *
2 SOLERO Giuseppe Walter 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'05.45 *
3 SCAMARDELLA Paolo 2001 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'02.27 *
4 ADAMO Vincenzo 2003 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 57.34
5 FEBBRARO Gabriele 2003 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'01.60 *
6 COCOLA Giacomo 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'04.58 *
7 GRASSI Jacopo 2007 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'05.86 *
8 PENTA Alessandro 2004 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'08.01

19/06/2021 - 10:00 50 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine
Batteria 1 di 916

3 LEOPIZZI Ilaria 2008 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd

4 FUNARO Giada Anna 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd

5 PELLECCHIA Alessia 2008 ITA Payton Bari asd

Batteria 2 di 917

1 DI SALVO Giulia 2008 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd

2 D'ANTONA Rea 2011 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 50.63 *
3 SELCE Isabella Maria 2008 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 43.37
4 BOCHICCHIO Flavia 2008 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 42.01 *
5 SPERA Giulia 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 43.35 *
6 GINEFRA Alessandra Ida 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 43.55 *
7 COLANGELO Francesca 2011 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 51.40 *
8 SPINA Alessia 2008 ITA Payton Bari asd

Batteria 3 di 918

1 NICOLETTI Isabela Cristi 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 40.17
2 TALAMONTI Elena 2008 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 38.53
3 BERTAMINO Sofia 2007 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 36.97 *
4 PELUSO Adele 2008 ITA Dream Team Salerno 36.00
5 DI MITO Valentina 2008 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 36.87 *
6 COLASANTE Letizia 2007 ITA Payton Bari asd 37.46
7 SACCO Francesca 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 39.05 *
8 STELLATO Antonietta Pia 2007 ITA Campania Sport 40.33 *

Batteria 4 di 919

1 FRALLICCIARDI Ludovica 2007 ITA Campania Sport 35.78
2 PEDATA Francesca 2008 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 35.09 *
3 ZARRA Annarita 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 34.45 *
4 GRAZIANO Diana 2008 ITA Campania Sport 34.35 *
5 CACCAVO Anna 2008 ITA Campania Sport 34.43 *
6 DI FUSCO Claudia 2006 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 34.59
7 MIRAGLIA Maria 2007 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 35.76
8 MASSA Sara 2003 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 35.80

Batteria 5 di 920

1 SCHIAVONE Luisiana 2005 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 33.94 *
2 SCAGLIONE Alessia 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 33.87
3 LONGOBARDO Anna 2007 ITA Dream Team Salerno 33.68 *
4 CAZZATO Rachele 2008 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 33.40
5 BOFFARDI Gaia 2007 ITA Campania Sport 33.41
6 VITA Flavia 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 33.83
7 D'ADDARIO Sonia 2004 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 33.91 *
8 ALTAMURA Federica 2007 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 34.07
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Batteria 6 di 921

1 MASSARO Chiara 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 32.57
2 D'AMBROGIO Emanuela 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 31.75 *
3 MASSA Francesca 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 31.02
4 GENTILE Cristiana Virgin 2004 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 29.25 *
5 ROSATO Benedetta 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 29.85 *
6 CASALE Rosalba 2005 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 31.27
7 LANUTO Arianna 2008 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 32.04 *
8 DE RINALDIS Giorgia 2004 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 33.14 *

Batteria 7 di 922

1 GIANGREGORIO Giulia 2005 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 32.44 *
2 CARRAFIELLO Giulia 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 31.38
3 DIMAGGIO Alice 2007 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 30.35 *
4 BIANCHINO Grazia 2006 ITA Campania Sport 28.62
5 DEMAURO Lorena 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 29.77 *
6 PUTIGNANO Gracia 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 31.22 *
7 CATENA Martina 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 32.04 *
8 PASCALI Jolanda 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 32.77 *

Batteria 8 di 923

1 MIGLIETTA Giorgia 2005 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 32.29
2 GRANATO Ludovica 2004 ITA CUS Salerno asd 31.31 *
3 ROMANO Ginevra 2005 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 30.33 *
4 SCOTTO DI CARLO Viola 2003 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 26.92
5 DELLA CORTE Chiara 2005 ITA Campania Sport 29.44 *
6 DELL'ANNA MELLO Maddalen 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 31.06 *
7 NOTARGIACOMO Denise 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 31.93 *
8 NADDEO Roberta Patrizia 2007 ITA Dream Team Salerno 32.74 *

Batteria 9 di 924

1 CURRO' Clara 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 32.27 *
2 RUBINO Giorgia 2006 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 31.28 *
3 PERUGINO Chiara 2004 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 30.18 *
4 DI LIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 25.82 *
5 PIANO DEL BALZO Roberta 1998 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 29.30
6 FUMAROLA Arianna 2002 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 31.03 *
7 TRONCONE Giorgia 2006 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 31.90
8 DELL'ANNA MELLO Andrea 2006 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 32.58 *

19/06/2021 - 10:09 50 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschi
Batteria 1 di 925

3 ARGESE Francesco 2007 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd

4 SBOZZA Riccardo 2003 ITA CUS Salerno asd

5 VITALI Michael 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd

Batteria 2 di 926

1 FAVALE Francesco 2004 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd

2 PIZZO Giovanni 2010 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 48.05 *
3 GIANCASPARO Giuseppe 2007 ITA Payton Bari asd 43.59
4 PACE Cristian 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 39.85 *
5 CIFARELLI Gabriele 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 42.73 *
6 FALVINO Michelangelo 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 44.14 *
7 NOTARGIACOMO Vittorio 2011 ITA Potenza Nuoto 1'07.90 *
8 BOCCADAMO Lorenzo Giusep 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd

Batteria 3 di 927

1 SALVATI Nicolo' 2008 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 38.44
2 RANIERI Lorenzo 2006 ITA Payton Bari asd 36.50 *
3 TELESCA Emanuele 2008 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 35.60 *
4 MACI Samuele 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 35.05
5 COTENA Elio 2007 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 35.52
6 TANCREDI Nicola 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 36.11 *
7 CELLAMMARE Mattia 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 38.31
8 PECORARO Antonio 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 38.90 *
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Batteria 4 di 928

1 DEFILIPPIS Angelo Raffae 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 34.30
2 AUTUORI Giandomenico 2007 ITA Dream Team Salerno 34.16
3 SANTANTONIO Francesco 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 32.64
4 NUZZACI Matteo 2006 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 32.60
5 CONTE Riccardo 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 32.64 *
6 BITETTI Elio Nicola 2004 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 33.10 *
7 MANCINO Manuel 2004 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 34.20 *
8 VIGNOLA Alessio 2005 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 34.50 *

Batteria 5 di 929

1 MOTTI Ciro Pio 2006 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 31.63
2 PANZA Mariano 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 30.55 *
3 ADINOLFI Adolfo 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 29.92 *
4 ARNESANO Loris 2006 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 29.76 *
5 CIORCIARI Piervito 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 29.79 *
6 AMIDEI Matteo 2007 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 30.09 *
7 VALENTE Gabriele 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 30.77
8 STOMEO Edoardo 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 32.07 *

Batteria 6 di 930

1 GIAMPAGLIA Edoardo 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 29.33 *
2 BERNARDO Carmine 2005 ITA Dream Team Salerno 28.33 *
3 FALANGA Mattia Pasquale 2004 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 27.66
4 GIURA Alessandro 2003 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 26.25 *
5 RIPPO Simone 2004 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 26.96
6 CHIRIVI' Samuele 2004 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 27.97 *
7 MASSAFRA Francesco 2005 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 28.77
8 SURIANO Marco 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 29.64 *

Batteria 7 di 931

1 RUSSO Enrico 2005 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 29.17
2 GUASTELLA Gianmarco 2004 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 28.11 *
3 ADABBO Matteo 2004 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 27.65
4 MARINELLI Giuliano 2002 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 26.18 *
5 FRASCELLA Federico 2003 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 26.77 *
6 LICCHELLI Andrea 2006 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 27.92 *
7 LIMONE Francesco 2003 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 28.74
8 FIORE Damiano 2001 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 29.58

Batteria 8 di 932

1 SCAMARDELLA Paolo 2001 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 29.16 *
2 PINTO Francesco 2003 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 28.10 *
3 LISANTI Francesco 2005 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 27.44 *
4 SAMMITO Vincenzo 2003 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 26.14
5 MANGIAMELE Flavio 2003 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 26.43 *
6 BOGGIA Cristiano 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 27.87 *
7 FIAMMA Andrea 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 28.45 *
8 SURIANO Vito Joe 2004 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 29.41 *

Batteria 9 di 933

1 LANDI Giacomo 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 29.03
2 BARBATO Tommaso 2005 ITA Campania Sport 28.10
3 MARTURANO Giulio 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 27.03 *
4 PEZONE Antonio 2004 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 26.11
5 CHIARELLO Giuseppe 2002 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 26.35 *
6 DOLENTE Alessio 2001 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 27.67 *
7 PONTICELLI Gianluca 2006 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 28.39
8 ASSENZA Simone 2004 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 29.34
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19/06/2021 - 11:20 100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Batteria 1 di 1534

2 MASINO Viviana 2011 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 1'47.01 *
3 DE MAIO Maria Greta 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'37.94 *
4 COLANGELO Francesca 2011 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'34.58 *
5 BIANCONE Rossella Maria 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'35.28 *
6 CELLAMMARE Giorgia 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'40.65
7 MIRAGLIA Maria 2007 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo

Batteria 2 di 1535

1 FLORIS Arianna 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'33.60 *
2 ZOTTARELLI Martina 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'31.60 *
3 LAURINO Silvia Maria Pia 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'30.00 *
4 BERTAMINO Sofia 2007 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'29.70 *
5 CONTE Sofia Maria 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'29.98 *
6 VIGGIANO Alessandra 2007 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'30.11 *
7 SANTANTONIO Carlotta 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'32.12
8 MOTTA Nicole 2011 ITA AICS Nuoto - Potenza 1'34.50 *

Batteria 3 di 1536

1 SPINA Alessia 2008 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'28.31 *
2 DE CUNTO Alessandra 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'24.66 *
3 GARGARO Giusiana 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'21.46 *
4 LATERZA Alessandra Maria 2008 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'20.18
5 MIGLIONICO Ines 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'21.30 *
6 LOBEFARO Chiara Maria 2010 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'24.20
7 MELILLO Chiara 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'27.59 *
8 FRIGUGLIETTI Elisa Karol 2010 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'29.32 *

Batteria 4 di 1537

1 LOPARDO Alice 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'18.99 *
2 QUINTANI Lucia 2003 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'17.79
3 GIUZIO Greta 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'16.01 *
4 NICOLETTI Isabela Cristi 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'15.10 *
5 CASSINO Antonella 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'15.17 *
6 ORMANDO Diana 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'16.11 *
7 MONTEMURRO Flavia 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'18.24 *
8 BOCHICCHIO Flavia 2008 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'19.76 *

Batteria 5 di 1538

1 GRIECO Grazia 2007 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'14.58
2 EPIFANIA Martina 2008 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'13.94 *
3 MILANO Maria Rosaria 2007 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'12.57
4 PELUSO Adele 2008 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'12.21
5 BITETTI Giorgia 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'12.38 *
6 RUFRANO Margherita 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'13.33 *
7 ACCETTA Ilaria 2008 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'14.02 *
8 PICCINNO Valentina 2008 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'14.88

Batteria 6 di 1539

1 D'ANGELO Simona 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'11.98 *
2 PELLECCHIA Alessia 2008 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'11.80 *
3 PONTILLO Marica 2005 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'11.60 *
4 LEOPIZZI Ilaria 2008 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'11.33
5 NOBILE Chiara 2008 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'11.41 *
6 AVAGLIANO Mariarosaria 2005 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'11.63 *
7 GINEFRA Alessandra Ida 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'11.92
8 FARGIONE Giorgia 2005 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'12.21 *

Batteria 7 di 1540

1 RIZZI Ayumi 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'11.30 *
2 MOTTA Rossella Carmela 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'11.10 *
3 NOZZI Mariateresa 2003 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'10.26 *
4 PEDATA Francesca 2008 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'10.15
5 MELELLA Alisia 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'10.24
6 MEDIO Claudia 2006 ITA Campania Sport 1'10.92 *
7 DELLA MONICA Aurora 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'11.23
8 BOFFARDI Gaia 2007 ITA Campania Sport 1'11.30
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Batteria 8 di 1541

1 BIANCO Vittoria 1995 ITA Impianti Sportivi Nadir 1'10.02 *
2 LONGOBARDO Anna 2007 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'09.91 *
3 CARNEMOLLA Marina 2007 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'09.50 *
4 ACQUISTAPACE Chiara 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'09.10 *
5 BORRACCINO Azzurra 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'09.17 *
6 CARNEMOLLA Giulia 2007 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'09.69 *
7 DI FUSCO Claudia 2006 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'09.97 *
8 STELLATO Antonietta Pia 2007 ITA Campania Sport 1'10.14

Batteria 9 di 1542

1 DI MITO Valentina 2008 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'08.98 *
2 SIRICA Marika 2007 ITA Campania Sport 1'08.52
3 TALAMONTI Elena 2008 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'07.80 *
4 FALCE Mariana 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'07.50 *
5 MADDALUNO Anna Emma 2008 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'07.62
6 ARPINO Mariagiovanna 2004 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'08.26
7 RUTA Zoe 2007 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'08.60 *
8 PAMPANO Francesca 2002 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'09.09 *

Batteria 10 di 1543

1 STANZIONE Martina 2007 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'07.20
2 DE SICOT Fabiola 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'06.90
3 CESARIO Anna Andrea 2008 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'06.75 *
4 DUCHETTI Erika 2008 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'06.27 *
5 SCHIAVONE Luisiana 2005 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'06.59 *
6 PASCALI Jolanda 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'06.88
7 ZARRA Annarita 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'07.07 *
8 CAZZATO Rachele 2008 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'07.29 *

Batteria 11 di 1544

1 MASSA Sara 2003 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'05.82
2 BOGGIA Marta 2007 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'05.70 *
3 FACCHINO Federica 2003 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'05.60 *
4 UBERTONE Sophie 2008 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'05.44
5 D'AMBROGIO Emanuela 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'05.57 *
6 FUNARO Giada Anna 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'05.66 *
7 MAIONE Benedetta 2008 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'05.73
8 CARRAFIELLO Giulia 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'06.03

Batteria 12 di 1545

1 LUCCHESI Caterina 2007 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'04.63
2 MASSA Francesca 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'03.37 *
3 FRACCHIOLLA Roberta 2004 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'02.27
4 PIANO DEL BALZO Roberta 1998 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 57.46
5 ROSATO Benedetta 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'00.65 *
6 FUMAROLA Arianna 2002 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 1'02.45 *
7 SARNO Alice 2004 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'04.47 *
8 MIGLIETTA Giorgia 2005 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'05.24

Batteria 13 di 1546

1 SOLITO Alma 2006 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'04.63 *
2 DELL'ANNA MELLO Andrea 2006 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'03.33 *
3 GENTILE Cristiana Virgin 2004 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'01.60 *
4 SCOTTO DI CARLO Viola 2003 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 56.56
5 DEMAURO Lorena 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'00.32 *
6 DENTI Greta 2008 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'02.39 *
7 CURRO' Clara 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'04.30 *
8 SELLITTO Marta 2006 ITA Campania Sport 1'05.23

Batteria 14 di 1547

1 ANDRIULO Francesca 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'04.58 *
2 DIMAGGIO Alice 2007 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'02.52 *
3 MAIONE Sabia 2001 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'01.59 *
4 DI LIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 55.56 *
5 SANTORO Delia 2005 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'00.31
6 LANUTO Arianna 2008 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'02.37
7 CAMPILONGO Giulia 2004 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'03.79 *
8 GLORIA Gaia 2007 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'04.92 *
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Batteria 15 di 1548

1 VELOTTI Sara 2006 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'04.48
2 VITA Flavia 2008 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'02.47 *
3 CIOFFI Anna Rita 2003 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'00.68 *
4 TARANTINO Chiara 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 54.90
5 RUCCI Alessandra 2006 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'00.25 *
6 MELE Valentina 2005 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'02.36 *
7 GRANATO Ludovica 2004 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'03.58 *
8 SBOZZA Anna Luisa 2003 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'04.84

19/06/2021 - 11:50 100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Batteria 1 di 1749

1 NOTARGIACOMO Vittorio 2011 ITA Potenza Nuoto 2'04.05 *
2 CLEMENTELLI Domenico Mic 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'49.91 *
3 GELTRIDE Luca 2011 ITA Potenza Nuoto 1'45.93 *
4 VIGNOLA Valerio 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'40.25 *
5 GINEFRA Nicolo' Savio 2010 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 1'43.35 *
6 NICOLIA Giovanni 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'48.53 *
7 BOCHICCHIO Gabriele 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'53.12 *
8 BENEDETTO Giuseppe 2004 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza

Batteria 2 di 1750

1 FALVINO Michelangelo 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'29.95 *
2 OLIVETO Michele 2008 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'23.28 *
3 D'ANGELO Giuseppe 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'21.61 *
4 SALINARI Antonio 2009 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'19.83
5 GIACOBINI Christian 2008 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'21.05
6 TELESCA Emanuele 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'23.25 *
7 CASTRIGNANO' Roberto 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'28.19 *
8 PIZZO Giovanni 2010 ITA Prom.Sociale Nettuno asd 1'36.77 *

Batteria 3 di 1751

1 GAMBI Lorenzo 2006 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'17.45 *
2 PACE Cristian 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'15.52 *
3 CELLAMMARE Mattia 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'12.73 *
4 PIEPOLI Antonio 2007 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'12.22 *
5 CAMPA Francesco 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'12.40
6 RIVELA Fabrizio 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'15.45 *
7 BONOMO Alessandro Rocco 2007 ITA CN Lucano Savigi - PZ 1'17.04 *
8 TANCREDI Nicola 2009 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'19.20 *

Batteria 4 di 1752

1 BRAICO Alessandro 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'12.02
2 MONNO Mattia 2006 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'10.55 *
3 SELLITTO Christian 2006 ITA Campania Sport 1'10.03 *
4 MAIONE Leonardo 2007 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'09.54
5 LAGARESE Alfonso 2007 ITA Campania Sport 1'09.71 *
6 DI RIENZO Stefano 2007 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'10.55
7 TELESCA Emanuele 2008 ITA Splash asd - Potenza 1'10.93 *
8 SUMMA Antonio 2008 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'12.15 *

Batteria 5 di 1753

1 SIMONETTI Cristian 2007 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'07.81 *
2 PECORARO Antonio 2007 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'06.53 *
3 COTENA Elio 2007 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'06.47
4 GIANCASPARO Giuseppe 2007 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'06.16 *
5 TELESCA Matteo 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'06.30 *
6 SANTANTONIO Francesco 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'06.53
7 FERRARA Cristian 2004 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'06.90 *
8 LA SALA Alessandro 2007 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'08.05 *

Batteria 6 di 1754

1 D'ANIELLO Marco 1998 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'05.74 *
2 RANIERI Lorenzo 2006 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'05.27
3 LATO Gabriele 2006 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'04.54
4 MASTRORILLI Alessandro 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'04.05 *
5 RUFFOLO Antonio 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'04.21 *
6 SALVATI Nicolo' 2008 ITA Basilicata Nuoto 2000 1'04.98 *
7 GUSTAPANE Giovanni 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'05.72 *
8 ARGESE Francesco 2007 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'06.16 *
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Batteria 7 di 1755

1 IANNONE Francesco 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'03.90
2 PEZZOLLA Pasquale 2007 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'03.13
3 PANZA Mariano 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'03.07 *
4 KERMANS Liors 2005 LAT Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'02.75 *
5 MUREDDU Manuel 2006 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'02.79
6 MANCINO Manuel 2004 ITA Onda Azzurra Potenza 1'03.13 *
7 BANCO Federico 2006 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'03.48
8 FAVALE Francesco 2004 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 1'03.98 *

Batteria 8 di 1756

1 ARDOVINO Emanuele 2007 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'02.68
2 PERILLO Francesco Pio 2006 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'02.31
3 PATI Edoardo 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'01.97 *
4 CARRANO Giovanni 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'01.86 *
5 DEFILIPPIS Angelo Raffae 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'01.89
6 SURIANO Marco 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'02.09 *
7 IANNACO Luca 2007 ITA Dream Team Salerno 1'02.61
8 CONTE Riccardo 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'02.75 *

Batteria 9 di 1757

1 COPPOLA Rocco 2007 ITA Campania Sport 1'01.80
2 PALAZZO Francesco 2005 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'01.67 *
3 PAMPANO Matteo 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'01.40 *
4 PASTORE Gioele 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'01.26 *
5 SBOZZA Riccardo 2003 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'01.27
6 RUSSO Carlo 2005 ITA Campania Sport 1'01.41 *
7 BELLO Antonio 2000 ITA Sintesi ssd 1'01.80
8 CIORCIARI Piervito 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'01.85 *

Batteria 10 di 1758

1 D'ADDARIO Giuseppe Efe 2006 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'00.96
2 MAFFEI Mattia 2006 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'00.83 *
3 CITRO Michele 2007 ITA Campania Sport 1'00.80
4 ARIENZO Gianmarco 2006 ITA CUS Salerno asd 1'00.55
5 GIRARDI Gabriele 2007 ITA Sintesi ssd 1'00.66
6 FIAMMA Andrea 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'00.80 *
7 AMIDEI Matteo 2007 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'00.96 *
8 TRICARICO Andrea Gabriel 2003 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'01.16 *

Batteria 11 di 1759

1 DE LEO FATTA DEL BOSCO P 2006 ITA Payton Bari asd 1'00.45 *
2 NOZZI Carmelo 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 1'00.21 *
3 SALINARI Biagio 2004 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 59.82
4 INCALZA Matteo Enzo 2005 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 59.64
5 FAMULARO Morgan 2004 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 59.73 *
6 SOLERO Giuseppe Walter 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'00.00 *
7 D'ISANTO Alessandro 2007 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 1'00.40
8 SANTOPAOLO Renato 2007 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'00.48

Batteria 12 di 1760

1 MAIORANO Francesco 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 59.55 *
2 ADINOLFI Adolfo 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 59.52
3 CORALLO Mattia 2003 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 59.11 *
4 FIORE Damiano 2001 ITA Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 58.72
5 MARCHESE Guglielmo 2005 ITA Campania Sport 58.75
6 AUTUORI Giandomenico 2007 ITA Dream Team Salerno 59.22
7 CAZZARO' Andrea 2004 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 59.55 *
8 D'AMORE Alessandro 2005 ITA Campania Sport 59.61

Batteria 13 di 1761

1 ASSENZA Simone 2004 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 58.55 *
2 BERNARDO Carmine 2005 ITA Dream Team Salerno 58.32 *
3 IANNONE Marco 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 58.01
4 PALMISANO Christian 2005 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 57.65 *
5 SURIANO Vito Joe 2004 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 57.73
6 GULINO Gabriele 2006 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 58.15
7 PAGANICA Roberto 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 58.40
8 COCOLA Giacomo 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 58.62 *
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Batteria 14 di 1762

1 MASSAFRA Francesco 2005 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 57.13
2 FERNANDEZ Giulio Sergio 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 55.85 *
3 RUFRANO Giovanni 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 54.43 *
4 ADAMO Vincenzo 2003 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 53.30 *
5 MIGLIETTA Salvatore 2005 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 53.48
6 COLAPIETRO Alessandro 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 55.13
7 RUSSO Enrico 2005 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 56.21
8 CIRIO Paolo 2005 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 57.55 *

Batteria 15 di 1763

1 MELELLA Michele 2004 ITA Dream Team Salerno 57.06
2 MANGIAMELE Flavio 2003 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 55.77
3 CHIARELLO Giuseppe 2002 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 54.19
4 BOGGIA Cristiano 2006 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 53.13 *
5 RIPPO Simone 2004 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 53.43
6 VALENTE Gabriele 2007 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 54.78
7 DI MEO Umberto 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno 56.10 *
8 BARBIERI Gabriele 2005 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 57.40

Batteria 16 di 1764

1 ETTORRE Stefano 2006 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 56.95 *
2 CHIRIVI' Samuele 2004 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 55.23 *
3 KERMANS Ronens 2004 LAT Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 53.79 *
4 SANTARSIERO Gerardo 2001 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 52.08 *
5 SAMMITO Vincenzo 2003 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 53.39 *
6 CAZZATO Federico 2005 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 54.67
7 REGA Guglielmo 2001 ITA Sintesi ssd 56.07 *
8 PONTICELLI Gianluca 2006 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 57.24

Batteria 17 di 1765

1 GIAMPAGLIA Edoardo 2005 ITA CUS Salerno asd 56.42 *
2 GRIMALDI Alfonso 2005 ITA Dream Team Salerno 55.17
3 MARINELLI Giuliano 2002 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 53.60 *
4 SERIO Luca 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 50.54
5 PEZONE Antonio 2004 ITA Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 53.38
6 FRASCELLA Federico 2003 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 54.66
7 GUASTELLA Gianmarco 2004 ITA Nuoto Chiaramonte asd 55.99
8 ADABBO Matteo 2004 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 57.15 *

19/06/2021 - 12:24 1500 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie unica66

2 DENTI Greta 2008 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd

3 GRIECO Roberta 2006 ITA Pol Lib Invicta - Potenza 19'33.23 *
4 SBOZZA Anna Luisa 2003 ITA CUS Salerno asd 17'52.05
5 CASTELLANETA Alessia 2005 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 18'53.20 *
6 SCAGLIONE Alessia 2006 ITA Dream Team Salerno
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